same terms, conditions and rebate staicture,

9.) Cancellation of Agreement bv Manufacturer

a. The MANUFACTURER may cancel the AGREEMENT with any state/ tribe in material
breach of the AGREEMENT or with NEATO with cause for breach, as defined in section
9.C. below, upon three hundred and sixty-five (365) days advance written notification to any
affected state/tribe. Any such cancellation may take effect only on the last day of a calendar
month,

\  ■

b. In the event of cancellation by any state/tribe under section 10 below, the
MANUFACTURER shall have the option to continue the AGREEMENT for the specified
term with the remaining states/tribe or to cancel the AGREEMENT with NEATO, upon
providing three hundred and sixty-five (365) days advance written notice,

c. For the purposes of this AGREEMENT, "breach".shall be defined as a party's substantial
failure to cany out one or more of the provisions, responsibilities, duties or obligations of
the contract.

10 ) Cancellation of Agreement bv NEATO This AGREEMENT may be canceled by NEATO or